• Visine Yxin ED single-dose pipettes, 10X0.5 ml

use the information to: Visine Yxin ED single-dose pipettes, 10X0.5 ml

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

. Active Ingredients: Tetryzoline Hydrochloride. Application Areas: Mucosal swelling in case of eye irritation, such as smoke, Wind, chlorinated water and light, and in the case of allergic Inflammation, such as hay fever and Pollen hypersensitivity.

To be the risks and side effects read the leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: information for the user,

Visine®Yxin®ED
0.5 mg/ml eye drops,
For use in children 2 years of age, adolescents and Adult
Active Ingredients: Tetryzoline Hydrochloride

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the use of this medicine begin, as it contains important information. Apply this medicine exactly as as described in this package insert and exactly according to the instructions Your physician or pharmacist.
  • to Lift the package leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • If you notice side effects, contact Sic to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.
  • If you do not feel better or even worse, turn You to your doctor.


What is in this leaflet, is
  1. WHAT IS VISINE YXIN ED IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?
  2. WHAT YOU SHOULD AVOID BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF VISINE YXIN ED NOTE?
  3. AS VISINE YXIN ED ANZUWENDEN9 [[[25]] IS]
  4. WHAT ARE THE SIDE EFFECTS ARE MÖGLICH9
  5. AS VISINE YXIN IS TO BE KEPT ED?
  6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

1. WHAT IS VISINE YXIN ED IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Visine Yxin ED is a Ophthalmikum (medicinal products for Eye) with detumescence effect.

Areas of application:
The mucous membrane swelling of the skin in case of eye irritation, such as smoke, Wind, chlorinated water and light, and in the case of allergic Inflammation, such as hay fever and Pollen hypersensitivity.

2. WHAT SHOULD YOU CONSIDER BEFORE USING VISINE YXIN ED? VISINE YXIN ED EYE DROPS MUST NOT BE APPLIED,

  • if you are allergic to Tetryzoline hydrochloride or to any of the in section 6. referred to other Besiandteile this Medicine,
  • in the case of glaucoma (angle-closure glaucoma).
  • in children under 2 years of age.

Warnings and precautions:
Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist before you Visine Yxin ED to apply. You should of Visine Yxin ED only on the advice of A doctor if you have severe Cardiovascular disease (e.g. coronary heart disease. High blood pressure, pheochromocytoma), to benign Prostate enlargement, and metabolic disorders (e.g., Schilddrüsenüber tunktion, diabetes, disorder of the formation of the the red blood dye) and dry nasal mucosa and Conjunctivitis suffering, as well as in treatment with may blood pressure-increasing drugs (e.g., MAO inhibitors). Visine Yxin ED should not be used in angle-closure glaucoma. In the case of other Forms of glaucoma with the use of Visine Yxin ED only particular caution and under medical control take place. In particular, in the case of prolonged use and Overdose of decongestant medicines for application to the eye, the Effects subside. As a result of the abuse mucosa to reduce swelling of medicines for application to the eye can occur:
  • a reinforced or a reactive hyperemia of the conjunctiva and of the nasal mucosa (Rhinitis Medica-mentosa)

Eye irritation or redness of the Eyes are often a sign for serious eye diseases that are treated by the eye doctor must. The eye doctor should be immediately consulted if strong acute or one-sided eye redness occurs, or strong eyes and Headache, visual loss, double vision or flying points occur in front of the eyes.

Contact lenses are not allowed in the present eye disease be worn. If in the exception the Wearing of hard cases Contact lenses is permitted from the eye doctor, they will be in front of the Eintropten taken out and only 15 minutes to the Eintropren re-used.

Children:
Infants and children under 2 years of age may not ED with Visine Yxin be treated. Long-term use and Overdose, in front of especially in children, are to be avoided. Use in children and at higher doses, therefore, only under medical control may be done.

Application of Visine Yxin ED, along with other Medicines,:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking, have recently taken any other medicines, taken to have applied, or intend to, other Medicine to take/apply.

In the case of simultaneous use of MAO inhibitors from the Tranylcypromine-type and tricyclic antidepressants, and blood pressure enhancing Drugs can effect by enhancing vascular narrowing an increase in blood pressure may occur. The simultaneous application should, therefore, be avoided.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
Visine Yxin ED do not use in pregnancy and lactation may be applied. Ability to drive and Use of machine

After applying Visine Yxin ED it can eye drops in rare Cases, a dilation of pupils and blurred vision come. In these cases, the reaction in the can Road traffic or Operate machinery be affected. Therefore, you should ask your doctor before you car or other vehicles, tools, or machines, or electrical use.

3. HOW IS VISINE YXIN APPLY ED?

Apply this medicine exactly as described in this Patient leaflet or exactly as your doctor or Pharmacist taken in consultation of. Ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

The recommended dose is:
Children from 2 years. Adolescents and adults:
If the doctor is not otherwise prescribed, the usual dose is: 2- up to 3 times daily 1 drop into the conjunctiva SAC instilled. Previous remove contact lenses (see "special Caution in the application of Visine Yxin ED is required"). The filling quantity of the Visine Yxin ED (single dose container) is fine-tuned to you for a single application for both eyes is sufficient.

Type of application:
Visine Yxin ED is intended for application to the eye. After a Visine Yxin ED from the strip s. figure is separated (.1), the upper, flat and unfilled part turned off (see Fig. 2) and the Drop by light pressure on the filled part in the Conjunctiva instilled SAC of the eye (see Fig. 3). The Visine Yxin ED ensures the sterility and integrity for each individual dose of the eye drops.

Duration of application:
Visine Yxin ED should only eye for minor Irritation of the be used. Occurs within 48 hours no improvement, or if eye irritation or redness persists or increases, you should not use Visine Yxin ED and a doctor attention. Long-term use and Overdose, especially in Children are to be avoided.

Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist if you the Impression that the effect of Visine Yxin ED or it is too weak.

If you apply a larger amount of Visine Yxin ED as you should:
Contact your doctor immediately.

Overdose, and long-term application should, especially Children, can be avoided. In the case of these, it may be due to, for example, also Symptoms of ingestion, Overdose, blood pressure increase and heart rhythm disorders. Weiterp Svmntnme a significant Overdose may be: Pupilienefweitfcwng, Nausea. Cyanosis, fever, cramps, fast heartbeat, Herzrhythmusstörungen, cardiac arrest, pulmonary edema, respiratory disorders, mental disorders. In addition, under certain circumstances, sign for a Disturbance of brain function such as somnolence, lowering of the Body temperature, slow heart beat, shock-like Drop in blood pressure, respiratory arrest, and coma. If you have further questions for the application of this medicine, contact your Doctor or pharmacist

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects don't have the but not everyone gets them.

Possible Side Effects,:
Occasionally (can go up to 1 in 100 patients relate to):
  • increased blood flow (reactive hyperemia), Mucosa Burning, Mucosal Dryness,
  • General effects (e.g., palpitation, headache, Tremor, weakness, sweating, and blood pressure increase).

Rare (up to 1 in 1,000 people relate):
  • dilated pupils

Very rare (up to 1 out of 10,000 relate to):
  • drying of the conjunctiva with occlusion of the lacrimal puncta and tears from trickling to long-term application Tetryzoline.

Not known (frequency on the basis of de - available data estimate):
  • pain such as Burning in and around the Eyes, Redness, Irritation, Swelling, Pain, Itching. In addition, can occur: Blurred vision or conjunctival irritation.

What counter-measures to take in case of side effects?
The side effects of Visine Yxin ED are, in General, only mild in nature, so that a termination of treatment is not is necessary. In the case of stronger disturbances, you should Doctor, on further application or where appropriate, the necessary measures shall be decisive.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly show (see below). By Side Effects report, you can contribute more information about the Safety of this medicinal product are provided. The Federal Institute for drugs and medical products Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3 D-53175 Bonn Website: www.bfarm.de

5. HOW IS VISINE YXIN STORE ED?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children.
Visine single dose container not above 25 °C iagern!

Do not use this medicine after the container according to "EXP", "User.b." or "Usable until" expiry date do not use. The expiry date refers to the last Day of the specified month. Single-dose containers are only for an application to be determined. The eye drops are immediately To use dawn. The according to the application in the Single-dose containers remaining amount must be discarded be.

You must not use this drug if you have the following note:
The medicinal product is to be disposed of, if the solution to your color changed or cloudy it is.

The disposal of medicines should be in accordance with the respective the regional targets are made. Ask your pharmacist how To dispose of medicines no longer if you apply it. You contribute to the protection of the environment.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION WHAT VISINE YXIN ED CONTAINS

The active ingredient Tetryzoline hydrochloride
is: 1 ml eye drops contains 0.5 mg of Tetryzoline hydrochloride.

The other ingredients are:
Sodium chloride. Boric acid, sodium Tetra borate, and water for For injection purposes.

Like Visine Yxin ED looks like and contents of the pack:
Visine Yxin ED in single-dose containers in a Aluminum foil bags, each with 2 x 5 single-dose containers ä 0,5 ml of eye drops available. A pack contains a .Aluminum foil bag, according to 10(2x5) Single-dose containers.

Marketing Authorisation Holder
McNeil Consumer Healthcare GmbH
Mailbox 210551
41431 Neuss
Tel.: 00 800 260 260 00 (free of charge)

Manufacturer:
Laboratoire Unither
Zone Industrielle
10, rue Andre Durouchez
80000 Amiens
France,

This pack was revised Supplement, most recently in may 2013.

Other Information Properties:
Visine Yxin ED affects vascular narrowing and secretion-reducing effect. The Effect occurs a few minutes after Einträufelung in the Binding a skin bag and lasts for a longer period of time.

Source: data from the package insert
Date: 08/2015

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Visine Yxin ED Einzeldosispipetten, 10X0.5 ml

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

. Wirkstoff: Tetryzolinhydrochlorid. Anwendungsgebiete: Zur Schleimhautabschwellung bei Augenreizungen, z. B. durch Rauch, Wind, gechlortes Wasser und Licht und bei allergischen Entzündungen, wie z. B. Heufieber und Blütenstaubüberempfindlichkeit.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für den Anwender

Visine®Yxin®ED
0,5 mg/ml Augentropfen
Zur Anwendung bei Kindern ab 2 Jahren, Jugendlichen und Erwachsenen
Wirkstoff: Tetryzolinhydrochlorid

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Wenden Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers an.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sic sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.
  • Wenn Sie sich nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.


Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht
  1. WAS IST VISINE YXIN ED UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON VISINE YXIN ED BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST VISINE YXIN ED ANZUWENDEN9
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH9
  5. WIE IST VISINE YXIN ED AUFZUBEWAHREN?
  6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

1. WAS IST VISINE YXIN ED UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Visine Yxin ED ist ein Ophthalmikum (Arzneimittel zur Anwendung am Auge) mit abschwellender Wirkung.

Anwendungsgebiete:
Zur Schleimhautabschwellung bei Augenreizungen, z. B. durch Rauch, Wind, gechlortes Wasser und Licht und bei allergischen Entzündungen, wie z. B. Heufieber und Blütenstaubüberempfindlichkeit.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON VISINE YXIN ED BEACHTEN? VISINE YXIN ED AUGENTROPFEN DÜRFEN NICHT ANGEWENDET WERDEN,

  • wenn Sie allergisch gegen Tetryzolinhydrochlorid oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Besiandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind,
  • bei grünem Star (Engwinkelglaukom).
  • bei Kindern unter 2 Jahren.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie Visine Yxin ED anwenden. Sie sollten Visine Yxin ED nur auf Anraten des Arztes anwenden, wenn Sie an einer schweren Herz-Kreislauf-Erkrankung (z. B. koronare Herzkrankheit. Bluthochdruck, Phäochromozytom), an gutartiger Prostatavergrößerung, an Stoffwechselstörungen (z. B. Schilddrüsenübertunktion, Zuckerkrankheit, Störung der Bildung des roten Blutfarbstoffs) und an trockener Nasenschleimhaut- und Bindehautentzündung leiden sowie bei Behandlung mit möglicherweise blutdrucksteigernden Medikamenten (z. B. MAO-Hemmer). Visine Yxin ED darf bei Engwinkelglaukom nicht angewendet werden. Bei anderen Glaukomformen darf die Anwendung von Visine Yxin ED nur mit besonderer Vorsicht und unter ärztlicher Kontrolle erfolgen. Insbesondere bei längerer Anwendung und Überdosierung von abschwellenden Arzneimitteln zur Anwendung am Auge kann deren Wirkung nachlassen. Als Folge des Missbrauchs schleimhautabschwellender Arzneimittel zur Anwendung am Auge können auftreten:
  • eine verstärkte oder eine reaktive Hyperämie der Bindehaut und der Nasenschleimhaut (Rhinitis medicamentosa)

Augenreizungen oder Augenrötungen sind häufig ein Zeichen für ernste Augenerkrankungen, die durch den Augenarzt behandelt werden müssen. Der Augenarzt sollte sofort aufgesucht werden, wenn starke akute oder einseitige Augenrötung auftritt oder starke Augen- und Kopfschmerzen, Sehverschlechterung, Sehen von Doppelbildern oder fliegende Punkte vor den Augen auftreten.

Kontaktlinsen dürfen bei der vorliegenden Augenerkrankung nicht getragen werden. Wenn in Ausnahmefällen das Tragen von harten Kontaktlinsen vom Augenarzt gestattet ist, werden diese vor dem Eintropten herausgenommen und erst 15 Minuten nach dem Eintropren wieder eingesetzt.

Kinder:
Säuglinge und Kinder unter 2 Jahren dürfen nicht mit Visine Yxin ED behandelt werden. Langfristige Anwendung und Überdosierung, vor allem bei Kindern, sind zu vermeiden. Die Anwendung bei Kindern und bei höheren Dosierungen darf daher nur unter ärztlicher Kontrolle erfolgen.

Anwendung von Visine Yxin ED zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen/anwenden, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel eingenommen/angewendet haben, oder beabsichtigen, andere Arzneimittel einzunehmen/anzuwenden.

Bei gleichzeitiger Anwendung von MAO-Hemmern vom Tranylcypromin-Typ und trizyklischen Antidepressiva sowie blutdrucksteigernden Arzneimitteln kann durch Verstärkung der gefäßverengenden Wirkung eine Blutdruckerhöhung auftreten. Die gleichzeitige Anwendung sollte daher möglichst vermieden werden.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Visine Yxin ED darf in der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit nicht angewendet werden. Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen

Nach Anwendung von Visine Yxin ED Augentropfen kann es in seltenen Fällen zu einer Pupillenerweiterung und verschwommenem Sehen kommen. In diesen Fällen kann das Reaktionsvermögen im Straßenverkehr oder das Bedienen von Maschinen beeinträchtigt sein. Daher sollten Sie im Zweifel Ihren Arzt fragen, bevor Sie Auto oder andere Fahrzeuge fahren oder elektrische Werkzeuge oder Maschinen bedienen.

3. WIE IST VISINE YXIN ED ANZUWENDEN?

Wenden Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache an. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind.

Die empfohlene Dosis beträgt:
Kinder ab 2 Jahre. Jugendliche und Erwachsene:
Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis: 2- bis 3-mal täglich wird 1 Tropfen in den Bindehautsack eingeträufelt. Kontaktlinsen vorher entfernen (siehe "Besondere Vorsicht bei der Anwendung von Visine Yxin ED ist erforderlich"). Die Füllmenge der Visine Yxin ED (Einzeldosisbehältnis) ist so abgestimmt, dass sie für eine einmalige Anwendung für beide Augen ausreicht.

Art der Anwendung:
Visine Yxin ED ist zur Anwendung am Auge bestimmt. Nachdem eine Visine Yxin ED vom Streifen abgetrennt ist (s.Abb.1), wird der obere, flache und ungefüllte Teil abgedreht (s. Abb. 2) und die Tropfen durch leichten Druck auf den gefüllten Teil in den Bindehautsack des Auges eingeträufelt (s. Abb. 3). Die Visine Yxin ED gewährleistet Sterilität und Unversehrtheit für jede Einzelgabe der Augentropfen.

Dauer der Anwendung:
Visine Yxin ED sollte nur bei leichteren Reizzuständen des Auges verwendet werden. Tritt binnen 48 Stunden keine Besserung ein, oder wenn die Augenreizung oder Rötung bestehen bleibt oder zunimmt, sollten Sie Visine Yxin ED nicht weiter verwenden und einen Arzt aufsuchen. Langfristige Anwendung und Überdosierung, vor allem bei Kindern, sind zu vermeiden.

Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie den Eindruck haben, dass die Wirkung von Visine Yxin ED zu stark oder zu schwach ist.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge Visine Yxin ED angewendet haben als Sie sollten:
Verständigen Sie sofort einen Arzt.

Eine Überdosierung und langfristige Anwendung sollte, besonders bei Kindern, vermieden werden. Bei diesen kann es, z. B. auch durch Verschlucken, zu Überdosierungserscheinungen mit Blutdruckanstieg und Herzrhythmusstörungen kommen. Weiterp Svmntnme einer erheblichen Überdosierung können sein: Pupilienefweitfcwng, Übelkeit. Cyanose, Fieber, Krämpfe, schneller Herzschlag, Herzrhythmusstörungen, Herzstillstand, Lungenödem, Atemstörungen, psychische Störungen. Außerdem unter Umständen Zeichen für eine Störung der Hirnfunktion wie Schläfrigkeit, Erniedrigung der Körpertemperatur, verlangsamter Herzschlag, schockähnlicher Blutdruckabfall, Atemstillstand und Koma. Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker,

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Mögliche Nebenwirkungen:
Gelegentlich (kann bis zu 1 von 100 Behandelten betreffen):
  • vermehrte Durchblutung (reaktive Hyperämie), Schleimhautbrennen, Schleimhauttrockenheit,
  • allgemeine Wirkungen (z. B. Herzklopfen, Kopfschmerzen, Zittern, Schwäche, Schwitzen und Blutdruckanstieg).

Selten (kann bis zu 1 von 1.000 Behandelten betreffen):
  • Pupillenerweiterung

Sehr selten (kann bis zu 1 von 10.000 Behandelten betreffen):
  • Austrocknung der Bindehaut mit Verschluss der Tränenpünktchen und Tränenträufeln nach langfristiger Anwendung von Tetryzolin.

Nicht bekannt (Häufigkeit auf Grundlage de- verfügbaren Daten nicht abschätzbar):
  • Beschwerden am Verabreichungsort wie Brennen im und um die Augen, Rötung, Reizung, Schwellungen, Schmerzen, Juckreiz. Außerdem kann auftreten: Verschwommenes Sehen oder Bindehautreizung.

Welche Gegenmaßnahmen sind bei Nebenwirkungen zu ergreifen?
Die Nebenwirkungen von Visine Yxin ED sind im Allgemeinen nur leichter Natur, sodass eine Beendigung der Behandlung nicht notwendig ist. Bei stärkeren Beeinträchtigungen sollten Sie Ihren Arzt benachrichtigen, der über die weitere Anwendung oder gegebenenfalls erforderliche Maßnahmen entscheidet.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt anzeigen (siehe unten). Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden. Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte Abt. Pharmakovigilanz Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3 D-53175 Bonn Website: www.bfarm.de

5. WIE IST VISINE YXIN ED AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf.
Visine Einzeldosisbehältnis nicht über 25 °C iagern!

Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Behältnis nach "EXP", "Verw.b." oder "Verwendbar bis" angegebenen Verfallsdatum nicht mehr anwenden. Das Verfallsdatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats. Einzeldosisbehältnisse sind jeweils nur für eine Anwendung bestimmt. Die Augentropfen sind sofort nach Anbruch zu verwenden. Die nach der Anwendung in den Einzeldosisbehältnissen verbleibende Restmenge muss verworfen werden.

Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nicht anwenden, wenn Sie folgendes bemerken:
Das Arzneimittel ist zu entsorgen, wenn die Lösung ihre Farbe verändert oder trüb wird.

Die Entsorgung von Arzneimitteln sollte gemäß den jeweiligen regionalen Vorgaben erfolgen. Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker wie das Arzneimittel zu entsorgen ist, wenn Sie es nicht mehr anwenden. Sie tragen damit zum Schutz der Umwelt bei.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN WAS VISINE YXIN ED ENTHÄLT

Der Wirkstoff ist: Tetryzolinhydrochlorid
1 ml Augentropfen enthält 0,5 mg Tetryzolinhydrochlorid.

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
Natriumchlorid. Borsäure, Natriumtetraborat, Wasser für Injektionszwecke.

Wie Visine Yxin ED aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Visine Yxin ED ist in Einzeldosisbehältnissen in einem Aluminiumfolienbeutel mit jeweils 2x5 Einzeldosisbehältnissen ä 0,5 ml Augentropfen erhältlich. Eine Packung enthält einen .Aluminiumfolienbeutel, entsprechend 10(2x5) Einzeldosisbehältnissen.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer
McNeil Consumer Healthcare GmbH
Postfach 210551
41431 Neuss
Tel.: 00 800 260 260 00 (kostenfrei)

Hersteller:
Laboratoire Unither
Zone Industrielle
10, rue Andre Durouchez
80000 Amiens
Frankreich

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Mai 2013.

Weitere Angaben Eigenschaften:
Visine Yxin ED wirkt gefäßverengend und sekretionsmindernd. Die Wirkung tritt wenige Minuten nach Einträufelung in den Bindehautsack ein und hält längere Zeit an.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 08/2015

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Visine Yxin ED single-dose pipettes, 10X0.5 ml

The mucous membrane swelling of the skin in case of eye irritation, such as smoke, Wind, chlorinated water, light, and in allergic inflammation
  • Manufacturer: Johnson&Johnson GmbH-CHC
  • PZN: 04081171
  • Dosage: Einzeldosispipetten
  • Content: 10X0.5 ml
  • Reward Points: 51
  • Availability: In Stock
  • 11.55€


Most popular at Eye Irritation & Inflammation

Hylo-Vision HD eye drops, 15 ml

Hylo-Vision HD eye drops, 15 ml

usage information: Hylo-Vision HD eye drops, 15 ml, Product features: Eye drops for dry ey..

13.33€ 14.82€

Bepanthen eye and nasal ointment, 10 g

Bepanthen eye and nasal ointment, 10 g

usage information: Bepanthen eye and nasal ointment, 10 g of Important Notes (Mandatory Infor..

10.61€ 14.13€

Otriven 0,1% nose drops single-dose pipettes, 40X0.3 ml of

Otriven 0,1% nose drops single-dose pipettes, 40X0.3 ml of

use the information to: Otriven 0,1% nose drops single-dose pipettes, 40X0.3 ml Important Not..

16.60€ 21.38€

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Angocin Anti-Infection N Film-Coated Tablets, 200 pcs.

Information for Angocin Anti-Infekt N Filmtabletten, 200 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory I..

35.99€ 47.04€

Most popular in Germany

Hyaluronic-ratiopharm eye drops, 2X10 ml

Hyaluronic-ratiopharm eye drops, 2X10 ml

use of information for: hyaluronic acid-ratiopharm eye drops, 2X10 ml Product features: In..

20.34€ 35.72€

Bepanthen eye and nasal ointment, 10 g

Bepanthen eye and nasal ointment, 10 g

usage information: Bepanthen eye and nasal ointment, 10 g of Important Notes (Mandatory Infor..

10.61€ 14.13€

Nasal spray-ratiopharm for adults, 15 ml

Nasal spray-ratiopharm for adults, 15 ml

use the information to: nasal spray-ratiopharm for adults, 15 ml, Important Information (Mand..

9.39€ 12.43€

Nasal spray AL of 0.1%, 10 ml

Nasal spray AL of 0.1%, 10 ml

use the information to: nasal spray AL of 0.1%, 10 ml Important Notes (Mandatory Information)..

7.57€ 8.08€